

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1739 of 2019****PRADEEP FIBERS PRIVATE LIMITED *versus* BHORAMDEV SAHKARI  
SHAKKAR KARKHANA MARYADIT KAWARDHA****Order Sheet**

04.04.2025	<p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to the respondent. PF and copies within 07 days.</p> <p>After service of notice, list this matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>