

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1739 of 2019****PRADEEP FIBERS PRIVATE LIMITED *versus* BHORAMDEV SAHKARI
SHAKKAR KARKHANA MARYADIT KAWARDHA****Order Sheet**

08.05.2025	<p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Heard on application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@d!t!</p>