



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 1739 of 2019**

Pradeep Fibers Private Limited **versus** Bhoramdev Sahkari Shakkar Karkhana  
Maryadit Kawardha

**Order Sheet**

15.05.2026	<p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Preeti Yadav, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>List this matter after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</b></p>

Harneet